Electric cylinder unit EPCS
537297526 |  | 16.04.2024
2 d www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2024/04
537297526 |  | 16.04.2024
Electric cylinder unit EPCS
Characteristics
Ataglance Further information → epcs
The simplicity of pneumatics is now combined for the first time with the advantages of electric automation thanks to the Simplified Motion Series. These integrated

2. Assembly axis:
Product: EGSC, EGSS
Size 25, 32, 45, 60
30 d www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2024/04
537297526 |  | 16.04.2024
Electric cylinder unit EPCS
Dimensions
Dimensions–Withaxialmotormounting Download CAD data a www.festo.com
[1] Connection to logic interface
[2] Connection to power supply
[3] Electric cylinder
[4] Axial kit
[5] Motor
[6] + = plus stroke length
B1 B2 H1 H2 L1 L2 L3
EPCS-BS-32 42,3 32 81,1 69,9 175,5 65,5 105,5
EPCS-BS-45 42,3 45 82,6 71,4 188,5 65,5 105,5
EPCS-BS-60 56,6 60 97,3 86,1 216,5 73,5 116,5
312024/04 –  d www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537297526 |  | 16.04.2024
Electric cylinder unit EPCS

EAHA-P2-32 53 22 16 M5 42 22 37 18 2,5 64 20 30 4 2,5
EAHA-P2-45 61 32,5 24 M6 54 32,5 49 22,5 4 68 20 30 6 2,5
EAHA-P2-60 76 38 30 M6 69,5 38 61 30 4 87 25 40 6 4
38 d www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2024/04
537297526 |  | 16.04.2024
Electric cylinder unit EPCS
Dimensions
Dimensions–SwivelmountingEAHS Download CAD data a www.festo.com
B1 B2 B3
±0,1
B4 B5 D1
@
e9
H1 H2 L1 L2 ß1
EAHS-P2-32 68 57 16 42 2,5 8 32 23,5 30 20 2,5
EAHS-P2-45 98 83 24 62 4 12 44,5 29,5 30 20 2,5
EAHS-P2-60 118 100 30 76 4 16 57 39 40 25 4
392024/04 –  d www.festo.com/catalogue/...

432024/04 –  d www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537297526 |  | 16.04.2024
Electric cylinder unit EPCS
Dimensions
Dimensions–SensorbracketEAPM-L2 Download CAD data a www.festo.com
[1] Proximity switch
B1 B2 D1 H1 H2 H3 L1 L2
EAPM-L2-SH 5,5 1,3 M4 13,4 6 3 32 25
44 d www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2024/04
537297526 |  | 16.04.2024
Electric cylinder unit EPCS
Ordering data
Orderingdata
Size Spindle pitch Stroke Part no. Type
32 3 mm/U 50 mm 8118267 EPCS-BS-32-50-3P-A-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
100 mm 8118268 EPCS-BS-32-100-3P-A-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
150 mm 8118269 EPCS-BS-32-150-3P-A-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
200 mm 8118270 EPCS-BS-32-200-3P-A-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
8 mm/U 50 mm 8118271 EPCS-BS-32-50-8P-A-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
100 mm 8118272 EPCS-BS-32-100-8P-A-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
150 mm 8118273 EPCS-BS-32-150-8P-A-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
200 mm 8118274 EPCS-BS-32-200-8P-A-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
45 3 mm/U 50 mm 8118275 EPCS-BS-45-50-3P-A-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
100 mm 8118276 EPCS-BS-45-100-3P-A-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
150 mm 8118277 EPCS-BS-45-150-3P-A-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
200 mm 8118278 EPCS-BS-45-200-3P-A-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
250 mm 8118279 EPCS-BS-45-250-3P-A-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
300 mm 8118280 EPCS-BS-45-300-3P-A-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
10 mm/U 50 mm 8118281 EPCS-BS-45-50-10P-A-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
100 mm 8118282 EPCS-BS-45-100-10P-A-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
150 mm 8118283 EPCS-BS-45-150-10P-A-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
200 mm 8118284 EPCS-BS-45-200-10P-A-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
250 mm 8118285 EPCS-BS-45-250-10P-A-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
300 mm 8118286 EPCS-BS-45-300-10P-A-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
60 5 mm/U 50 mm 8118287 EPCS-BS-60-50-5P-A-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
100 mm 8118288 EPCS-BS-60-100-5P-A-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
150 mm 8118289 EPCS-BS-60-150-5P-A-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
200 mm 8118290 EPCS-BS-60-200-5P-A-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
250 mm 8118291 EPCS-BS-60-250-5P-A-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
300 mm 8118292 EPCS-BS-60-300-5P-A-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
350 mm 8118293 EPCS-BS-60-350-5P-A-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
400 mm 8118294 EPCS-BS-60-400-5P-A-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
500 mm 8118295 EPCS-BS-60-500-5P-A-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
12 mm/U 50 mm 8118296 EPCS-BS-60-50-12P-A-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
100 mm 8118297 EPCS-BS-60-100-12P-A-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
150 mm 8118298 EPCS-BS-60-150-12P-A-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
200 mm 8118299 EPCS-BS-60-200-12P-A-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
250 mm 8118300 EPCS-BS-60-250-12P-A-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
300 mm 8118301 EPCS-BS-60-300-12P-A-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
350 mm 8118302 EPCS-BS-60-350-12P-A-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
400 mm 8118303 EPCS-BS-60-400-12P-A-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
500 mm 8118304 EPCS-BS-60-500-12P-A-ST-M-H1-PLK-AA
Orderinginformation–Modularproductsystem Furtherinformation→ epcs
Size Stroke Part no. Type
32 25 ... 200 mm 8118264 EPCS-BS-32-
45 25 ... 300 mm 8118265 EPCS-BS-45-

Peripherals
Accessories aPage/Internet
Type/order code Description
[28] Rod clevis SGA For swivelling cylinder mounting 49
[29] Clevis foot LBG/LBG-...-R3 For parallel motor mounting, for spherical bearing 48
[30] Guide unit EAGF For protecting electric cylinders against rotation at high torque loads 50
472024/04 –  d www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537297526 |  | 16.04.2024
Electric cylinder unit EPCS
Accessories
ProfilemountingEAHF-L2-...-P-S
Description Material plate Note on materi-
als
Product weight Part no. Type
For size 32 Anodised
wrought alumini-
um alloy
RoHS-compliant 4 g 5183153 EAHF-L2-25-P-S
For size 45, 60 6 g 5184133 EAHF-L2-45-P-S
ProfilemountingEAHF-L2-...-P
Description Material plate Note on materi-
als
Product weight Part no. Type
For size 32 Anodised
wrought alumini-
um alloy
RoHS-compliant 19 g 4835684 EAHF-L2-25-P
For size 45, 60 35 g 4835728 EAHF-L2-45-P
FlangemountingEAHH
Description Note on materials Product weight Part no. Type
For size 32 RoHS-compliant 80 g 5126157 EAHH-P2-32
For size 45 185 g 5126669 EAHH-P2-45
For size 60 320 g 5127005 EAHH-P2-60
AdapterkitEAHA
Description Note on materials Product weight Part no. Type
For size 32 RoHS-compliant 165 g 5173020 EAHA-P2-32
For size 45 340 g 5172353 EAHA-P2-45
For size 60 560 g 5173082 EAHA-P2-60
SwivelmountingEAHS
Description Note on materials Product weight Part no. Type
For size 32 RoHS-compliant 75 g 5125041 EAHS-P2-32
For size 45 165 g 5125167 EAHS-P2-45
For size 60 305 g 5125281 EAHS-P2-60
TrunnionsupportLNZG
Description Material mount-
ing
Note on materi-

For size 25, 32 Brass, nick-
el-plated
10 3.2 g 133003 QSM-M5-3-I-R
For size 45 8.9 g  q186266 QSM-G1/8-4-I
9.5 g  q186267 QSM-G1/8-6-I
For size 60 13 g  q186108 QS-G1/4-6-I
14 g  q186110 QS-G1/4-8-I
Material slot nut Size of pack Product weight Part no. Type
Steel 2 5 g 8169987 ABAN-3-3M3-30-M-P2
18 g 8169988 ABAN-5-3M5-40-M-P2
Description Stroke Ambient temper-
ature
Degree of protec-
tion
Part no. Type
For size 32 1 ... 200 mm 0 ... 60 °C IP40 8158030 EAGF-P2-KF-32-
50 mm 8158032 EAGF-P2-KF-32-50
100 mm 8158029 EAGF-P2-KF-32-100
150 mm 8158027 EAGF-P2-KF-32-150
200 mm 8158028 EAGF-P2-KF-32-200
For size 45 1 ... 300 mm 8158133 EAGF-P2-KF-45-
50 mm 8158131 EAGF-P2-KF-45-50
100 mm 8158123 EAGF-P2-KF-45-100
150 mm 8158125 EAGF-P2-KF-45-150
200 mm 8158127 EAGF-P2-KF-45-200
300 mm 8158130 EAGF-P2-KF-45-300
for size 60 1 ... 500 mm 8158150 EAGF-P2-KF-60-
100 mm 8158138 EAGF-P2-KF-60-100
150 mm 8158140 EAGF-P2-KF-60-150
200 mm 8158142 EAGF-P2-KF-60-200
300 mm 8158031 EAGF-P2-KF-60-300
SensorbracketEAPM-L2
Material sensor bracket Note on materials Product weight Part no. Type
Anodised wrought alu-
minium alloy